Yash Raichand Shah

Sundaram Bunglow, Lokmanya Nagar, Palghar, Palghar- 401404 Maharashtra

September 30, 2022

To

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Listing Department, Exchange Plaza,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East),

Mumbai- 400051

To

The General

Manager

(Market

Operations),

BSE Limited,

Phiroz Jeejeeboy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

To

The Board of Directors
SUNDARAM MULTI PAP LIMITED

5/6, Papa Industrial Estate.

Suren Road, Andheri East.

Mumbai: 400057, Maharashtra.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of the Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

In compliance with the provisions of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers Regulations, 2011, I, Yash Raichand Shah, Promoter of Sundaram Multi Pap Limited ("the Company") hereby intimate that I have acquired 46739303 Equity Shares of the Company by way of transmission from my father Late Mr. Raichand Premji Shah on 29th September, 2022.

I have therefore enclosed the relevant information as required to be intimated by the acquirer under Regulation of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and oblige. Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Yash Raichand Shah

(Promoter)

Encl.: Disclosure the forms under Regulation 29 (1) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Sundaram Multi Pap Limited
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Conwith the acquirer	Yash Raichand Shah (Acquirer) Acquired on accounts of Transmission
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter	group
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares Listed	of TC are 1. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 2. BSE Ltd.
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number %w.r.t.total share/voting capital voting capital of the TC(**) Number %w.r.t.total diluted share/ voting capital of the TC(**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, h	olding of:
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledg disposal undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR)otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/ any other is entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrights in the TC (specify holding in each cate) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	nstrument that
Details of acquisition/ sale	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	46739303 9.8632 NA
 b) VR acquired/sold otherwise than by shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other is entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrights in the TC (specify holding in eacquired/sold 	rrying voting
d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the	acquirer
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	46739303 9.8632 NA

		47098303	9.939	NA
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	-	_	-
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	_	-	20
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares			
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each		- 1 24	
e)	category) after acquisition Total (a+b+c+d)	47098303	9.939	NA
	of acquisition /sale (e.g. open market / off-market /public rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer	Inter-se t		ay of transmi hand Premji S

issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se transfer by way of transmission from Late. Mr. Raichand Premji Shah
Date of acquisition/sale of shares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	29 th September, 2022

Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ sale	473877773
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	473877773
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /sale	473877773

PART- B***

Name of the Target Company: Sundaram Multi Pap Limited

Yash Raichand Shah Category: Promoter

Place: Palghar Date: 30.09.2022

(*)Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirement) Regulations 2015.

(**)Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.